percent (100%) of the projected completed value as commonly found in the standard all-risk 

builders’ risk insurance coverage form for projects of similar types and amounts. 

The Contractor further agrees that any flat deductible(s) shall not exceed twenty-five thousand 

($25,000) and any, percentage deductible (when applicable) for wind or a flood insurance sub- 

limit shall not exceed five percent (5%) of the one-hundred percent (100%) projected completed 

value of the Work, unless disclosed on the certificate of insurance to the City.